
Place Bib Nation Name Club Check10 Check32 Chiptime GunTime Gral

40K

40k - 13 a 17 (F)
1. 771 CHAVIRA CHAVEZ, MARIAANA ONEKOM 00:31:05,35 02:00:24,77 02:00:28,69 1
2. 850 MURO CÁRDENAS, LOURDES GAZPRO 00:32:53,15 02:05:35,79 02:05:42,08 2
3. 773 FIGUEROA CAMACHO, KRISTEN XIMENA ONEKON 00:34:33,65 02:05:58,05 02:06:01,78 3
4. 236 CARRILLO JUAREZ, FERNANDA ISABELLA SPORTBIKE 00:40:00,45 02:33:33,85 02:34:32,47 21

40k - 18 a 29 (F)
1. 232 CARRILLO JUAREZ, CHANTAL SPORTBIKE 00:39:53,25 02:31:55,16 02:32:50,47 16
2. 92 CANO SALINAS, DIANA LIZETH PHINIA INC. 00:43:49,85 02:42:44,90 02:44:08,48 31
3. 273 ALEMAN MUÑOZ, MIA VALERIA GREGARIO 00:49:22,95 02:55:29,22 02:57:09,93 38
4. 894 DOMINGUEZ, ARLETT 00:51:22,75 03:19:54,85 03:22:54,63 61
5. 325 BRAUN JIMENEZ, EVA RENE 00:54:43,25 03:25:21,75 03:27:16,73 68

40k - 30 a 39 (F)
1. 780 ZUBIA ACOSTA, BLANCA MARIA FILI BIKE 00:35:44,95 02:17:06,31 02:17:09,23 5
2. 464 BEJAR SANCHEZ, PATY 00:39:21,85 02:20:57,71 02:21:55,54 8
3. 606 LOPEZ, SAMANTHA NEIGHBORS 00:41:41,95 02:30:35,44 02:31:25,73 15
4. 341 VALDES CANO, REGINA 00:40:04,45 02:32:32,36 02:33:08,54 17
5. 733 CHÁVEZ GUERRERO, BRENDA PATRICIA FIERAS MTB 00:40:25,15 02:32:16,19 02:33:36,63 19
6. 653 BENCOMO ALIRE, CARMEN GEORGINA MALDAD 00:42:08,55 02:35:40,06 02:36:03,74 23
7. 385 Perez Armendariz, Arleen SPORT BIKE TEAM 00:44:44,55 02:38:56,20 02:39:35,28 27
8. 755 BELTRAN ROMERO, MICHEL AIMEE TIGRES 00:45:10,35 02:38:19,37 02:40:29,57 28
9. 382 GONZÁLEZ LOPEZ, EVELINA 00:47:32,85 02:49:15,38 02:51:42,37 34
10. 112 VELARDE LLAMAS, DENISSE ALEJANDRA TEWES MTB 00:46:09,15 02:56:39,75 02:57:37,88 39
11. 899 ESTRADA, ANAIS FIXIEBEAT 00:46:41,65 03:01:15,29 03:02:15,23 42
12. 623 CEPEDA PERALTA, KARLA ALEJANDRA 00:50:53,55 03:10:07,46 03:11:35,88 49
13. 58 SORIA TINOCO, EDEN ADRIANA TEWES MTB 00:52:18,25 03:11:06,26 03:12:32,48 51
14. 297 CARMONA, KALI INDOMABLES 00:49:20,55 03:22:47,51 03:23:09,48 62
15. 334 MERAZ PEREZ, MARGARITA MARIA 00:55:50,35 03:21:16,19 03:23:39,63 64
16. 898 LOPEZ DE LA FUENTE, CYNTHIA FIXIEBEAT 00:52:00,25 03:22:47,59 03:23:48,04 65
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17. 833 LAGUNA, ANA LUZ BASTARDS 00:53:57,15 03:29:32,01 03:31:09,03 70
18. 452 REY SOLIS, TANIA SIMIOS MTB 00:56:13,75 03:34:27,87 03:35:07,57 75
19. 828 THIESSEN NEUFELD, ROSALYNDA DOROTHEA RÁBANOS 00:56:02,05 03:33:25,82 03:35:28,74 76
20. 330 FIERRO GASTELUM, CARMEN 00:51:55,75 03:35:59,76 03:36:50,64 78
21. 136 ALDAPE, ARACELY TEWES 00:54:30,05 03:37:10,86 03:38:43,78 80
22. 622 ZUANI MENDOZA, YADIRA N/A 00:53:57,95 03:38:04,65 03:39:23,77 83
23. 187 MORALES HERRERA, PERLA IMPARABLE 00:57:49,65 03:44:33,16 03:45:49,73 84
24. 895 SALINAS PALMA, ARELI BONSAI 00:55:57,45 03:48:13,40 03:49:12,03 85
25. 52 TRASLOSHEROS OROZCO, PATRICIA TEWES MTB 00:53:09,65 03:47:40,75 03:49:12,18 86
26. 547 AVILA SÁENZ, SILVIA ANABEL SIMIOS 00:56:17,85 04:04:37,66 04:05:18,33 88
27. 57 SÁNCHEZ DÍAZ, NAHILIL YAZBETH TEWES MTB 01:08:51,55 04:33:40,99 04:35:10,77 94

40k - 40 a 49 (F)
1. 155 BARRAGAN, ABI DIABLOS 00:34:12,15 02:11:39,57 02:11:51,08 4
2. 664 Silva Gutierrez, Alba Elena COBRAS 00:36:58,75 02:16:37,10 02:17:10,39 6
3. 768 GONZALEZ MENDOZA, ANABEL FILI BIKE CENTER 00:37:36,15 02:18:48,22 02:19:34,51 7
4. 530 DOMINGUEZ, RUBI VALLE DE ZARAGOZA 00:37:23,95 02:23:29,41 02:23:43,73 9
5. 881 BERNARDI, CLAUDIA MINGOS BERNARDI 00:39:47,85 02:26:16,22 02:27:23,20 10
6. 35 VIZCARRA AMADO, SARA GREGARIOS 00:40:05,55 02:27:26,53 02:27:47,08 11
7. 181 QUINTANA LEON, GISELA GUADALUPE LLAMAS MTB 00:39:33,85 02:27:30,38 02:28:23,63 12
8. 225 IBARRA ALARCÓN, KARLA ROXANA LA MANADA TEAM 00:40:38,35 02:33:51,65 02:34:07,37 20
9. 260 DURON, CLAUDIA FRIENDS 00:40:20,15 02:35:26,58 02:35:48,18 22
10. 678 IBARRA, SHAIRA ILEANA DIABLOS 00:42:01,05 02:37:49,35 02:38:06,13 24
11. 48 HICKS CHAVEZ, LIZY TEWES MTB 00:41:43,25 02:37:16,59 02:38:23,54 25
12. 704 CHAVEZ AL AREZ, NADIA LA MANADA 00:42:29,95 02:38:50,43 02:39:12,25 26
13. 251 TARANGO GOMEZ, AHOLIBAMA VALLE DE ZARAGOZA 00:43:02,85 02:39:20,46 02:40:55,77 29
14. 17 ALMANZA VALENZUELA, KARLA 00:44:19,35 02:40:35,87 02:41:06,23 30
15. 844 Montaño, Loraine 00:44:17,35 02:47:20,09 02:48:11,67 33
16. 677 GRANADOS MEZA, GEORGINA ISELA TIGRES 00:45:08,75 02:51:43,78 02:53:38,68 35
17. 554 RODRIGUEZ, ELENA QUBO BIKE 00:49:14,45 02:55:10,84 02:56:30,68 36
18. 686 QUIRARTE LUEVANOS, MARIANA VENADOS LAGUNA 00:44:21,75 02:58:04,56 02:58:33,17 40
19. 27 OCHOA, ARACELY 00:45:43,85 03:00:06,59 03:02:00,45 41
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20. 227 PANTOJA OLIVAS, ALMA PATRICIA ALTERADAS 00:50:05,65 03:00:16,46 03:03:01,47 43
21. 546 MALDONADO, MONICA 00:51:53,45 03:02:35,90 03:04:11,52 44
22. 175 MURILLO RUIZ, KARLA GUADALUPE INDOMABLES 00:47:08,05 03:04:06,69 03:04:57,59 45
23. 542 CAMARGO MENDIAS, YIRIA SUGEY MALDAD 00:50:16,35 03:07:24,89 03:07:49,71 46
24. 322 SERVIN GONZALEZ, BRENY 00:49:05,45 03:07:35,64 03:08:46,83 47
25. 788 DELGADO RODRIGUEZ, ANA VICTORIA DIABLOS 00:49:25,55 03:08:46,45 03:09:35,03 48
26. 53 PEREZ TERRAZAS, MAVEL VERONICA TEWES 00:52:14,55 03:10:49,24 03:11:55,64 50
27. 391 Padilla, Aracely Gorety SHOLUGOS SXT 00:46:58,75 03:11:21,33 03:13:25,84 52
28. 54 Rueda Vargas, Natalia Ines 00:48:53,15 03:13:09,17 03:14:18,27 53
29. 627 CHAPARRO ALVÍDREZ, KARINA N/A 00:52:20,35 03:15:17,45 03:16:53,97 54
30. 470 Aguilar, Norma Irene 00:48:51,85 03:16:37,78 03:18:01,99 55
31. 342 BORUNDA FRESCAS, ELLIUG 00:46:31,65 03:17:43,75 03:18:20,73 56
32. 94 FIERRO CALDERON, ADRIANA ALTERADAS MTB 00:50:07,05 03:17:02,74 03:19:47,82 58
33. 891 QUINTANA PONCE, DIANA GRACIELA QUBOBIKE 00:52:34,65 03:21:46,71 03:23:16,51 63
34. 538 GAYTAN, JANETH CHIROTOS 00:53:47,15 03:22:08,84 03:24:41,71 66
35. 863 SANCHEZ VASQUEZ, PAMELA 00:52:01,45 03:26:01,85 03:28:35,53 69
36. 290 SOTO GONZALEZ, CLAUDIA EDITH SENDERISMO CIUDAD JUÁREZ 00:56:00,85 03:30:30,25 03:32:49,79 72
37. 535 LOPEZ CHAVEZ, LIZETT GUADALUPE VALLE DE ZARAGOZA 00:50:24,35 03:33:05,31 03:33:21,53 73
38. 892 TARANGO GOMEZ, JUDITH 00:53:29,85 03:35:11,36 03:37:51,64 79
39. 179 MUNIZ CARZOLI, ROSALBA INDOMABLES 00:50:04,85 03:37:59,47 03:38:50,75 81
40. 93 RODRIGUEZ CHAVEZ, LUISA ELIZABETH TEWES 00:54:23,55 03:37:36,96 03:38:51,88 82
41. 805 CHAVEZ CORONA, SILVIA SOUTHCO 00:55:52,55 03:50:08,28 03:51:48,49 87
42. 798 IGLESIAS OLMOS, MAYRA TEWES 00:58:34,65 04:04:14,11 04:05:26,10 89
43. 480 CHAVIRA RIVERA, MARIA MAGDALENA DIABLOS MX 01:03:39,35 04:18:47,17 04:21:23,49 91
44. 343 MONRREAL, BLANCA MARCELA INDOMABLES 01:51:18,55 04:48:29,82 04:49:41,63 97
45. 142 SÁNCHEZ CORONADO, JUDITH ANGELICA INDIOS RACING TEAM 01:11:40,95 04:51:00,22 04:52:20,11 98

40k - 50 a 59 (F)
1. 448 CANO, IMELDA INCREÍBLES 00:41:36,75 02:27:50,47 02:28:52,42 13
2. 451 NAVARRETE, TERESA INCREIBLES 00:41:03,55 02:28:23,90 02:29:27,28 14
3. 406 LOYA, ZORAIDA DIABLOS 00:41:32,05 02:32:58,33 02:33:27,23 18
4. 138 HERNÁNDEZ MALDONADO, CARMEN LLAMAS MTB 00:42:20,25 02:44:14,74 02:45:09,63 32
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5. 208 QUINTANA VALENZUELA, PERLA YADIRA BELLOTAS 00:45:59,05 02:56:23,62 02:56:53,37 37
6. 113 AYALA GONZALEZ, LUZ ALICIA FRIENDS CYCLING TEAM 00:49:44,25 03:21:21,95 03:21:45,87 59
7. 421 ARANDA HERNANDEZ, ROSA ISELA FRIENDS CYCLING TEAM 00:48:43,15 03:21:18,52 03:21:54,01 60
8. 294 PONZIO BARRAZA, IRMA GABRIELA FARMACIA DE LOURDES 00:49:31,25 03:24:58,42 03:25:24,44 67
9. 555 HERNANDEZ MORALES, ADRIANA QUBO BIKE 00:51:27,95 03:30:58,46 03:32:20,34 71
10. 611 FERREIRO, MARCIA 00:50:03,05 03:32:19,68 03:33:31,38 74
11. 433 MENDOZA CASTAÑON, BEATRIZ FRIENDS CYCLING TEAM 01:06:37,85 04:18:06,04 04:20:36,70 90
12. 317 GUERRERO MORALES, PATRICIA INDOMABLES 01:02:32,25 04:27:25,41 04:28:36,63 92
13. 170 GUERRERO ORTIZ, OLIVIA INDOMABLES 01:07:52,15 04:30:13,61 04:31:24,53 93
14. 352 DEL REAL MORENO, KORINA NEIGHBORS 01:07:50,75 04:36:57,75 04:38:04,90 95
15. 61 MORA FIERRO, MARIA DE LOS ANGELES TEWES CUU 01:08:52,75 04:48:25,84 04:49:40,44 96
16. 401 DOMINGUEZ, NORMA GUADALUPE 01:07:57,95 04:57:40,87 04:58:55,47 99

40k - 60 a 69 (F)
1. 329 Vega, Emma 00:52:19,45 03:15:49,27 03:18:25,51 57
2. 410 SALMON MUÑOZ, LUZ MARIA FRIENDS CYCLING TEAM 00:50:13,45 03:35:36,77 03:36:07,59 77

40k - 13 a 17 (M)
1. 637 GALAVIZ, BRYAN FILI BIKE CENTER 00:29:41,65 01:44:25,02 01:46:08,83 1
2. 489 Velazquez Villanueva, Antonio MTB PRO 00:29:42,95 01:44:28,81 01:46:11,99 3
3. 20 OLIVAS BLANCO, RAMON SANTIAGO FILI 00:28:30,45 01:51:48,40 01:51:54,86 5
4. 36 IMPERIAL MORENO, CARLOS ENRIQUE FILI BIKE 00:28:54,65 01:52:28,07 01:52:33,04 6
5. 419 MERQZ JR, EDGAR COYOTES CYCLING TEAM 00:29:24,55 01:53:52,72 01:54:00,83 8
6. 128 Varela, Daniel NORTH BIKE 00:29:15,95 01:54:52,37 01:54:57,87 11
7. 267 ZAPIEN PARRA, MARCO ANTONIO FILIBIKE 00:31:36,85 02:00:32,68 02:00:38,24 14
8. 799 TERRAZAS ZAFIRO, DARIO RAPID BIKE TEAM 00:30:35,55 02:03:52,05 02:04:21,99 23
9. 269 SERNA MORALES, DANIEL TOCAYOS MTB 00:32:59,95 02:04:44,40 02:04:56,54 26
10. 605 CARMONA CHAVEZ, IGNACIO M-TEEN BIKE 00:34:39,15 02:03:40,84 02:05:13,83 30
11. 156 CARAVEO BARRAGAN, DONOVAN DIABLOS 00:33:14,55 02:06:17,51 02:06:30,59 42
12. 676 FERNANDEZ, SANTIAGO 00:32:54,15 02:07:02,96 02:07:10,74 44
13. 598 Santos, Hector NA 00:34:28,25 02:08:01,03 02:08:15,08 51
14. 407 MACIAS RODRIGUEZ, ALEJANDRO IMPARABLES CICLISMO INTEGRAL 00:33:28,85 02:08:48,83 02:08:56,23 52
15. 789 ADEL PINEDO, JAMIL QUBO BIKE 00:34:34,25 02:09:52,22 02:10:23,92 61
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16. 438 AGUILAR, LUIS DAVID BICIOSOS 00:36:28,45 02:09:26,61 02:11:22,27 68
17. 302 SEPULVEDA AREVALO, IKER IVAN FILI BIKE CENTER 00:34:04,15 02:09:48,27 02:11:31,69 72
18. 490 LOZOYA GÓMEZ, IAN ALEXIS LA MANADA 00:33:46,15 02:11:45,05 02:11:55,88 76
19. 880 RODRIGUEZ CH., EMILIO TORITOS 00:34:25,85 02:11:59,21 02:12:04,73 78
20. 696 ACEVES ANDRADE, BRAULIO QUBO 00:37:00,65 02:18:12,50 02:18:42,98 117
21. 9 GERARD MARTINEZ, SEBASTIAN CUERVOS CYCLING TEAM 00:36:46,95 02:18:06,32 02:19:08,84 122
22. 604 ENRIQUEZ LUGO, MATIAS LEONARDO M-TEEN BIKE 00:38:45,05 02:21:21,54 02:22:55,03 162
23. 166 ROBLES LARGUERO, CESAR HUMBERTO ELEKTRISOLA 00:38:40,35 02:31:11,87 02:31:33,03 206
24. 817 MENDOZA LOPEZ, RONALDO VENADOS MTB 00:39:03,55 02:33:07,99 02:33:53,77 219
25. 65 RUIZ CHAVEZ, JUAN ENRIQUE ROCKET 00:40:48,05 02:42:27,68 02:43:29,32 273
26. 95 ZERMEÑO FIERRO, ALEJANDRO ARTURO ALTERADAS MTB 00:50:07,85 02:44:27,58 02:47:11,98 298
27. 692 FUENTES BARRENO, JONATHAN SIN EQUIPO 00:44:45,75 03:08:17,72 03:09:25,74 374
28. 702 GONZALEZ MANCINAS, CESAR ANDRE QUBO BIKE 00:52:35,45 03:21:45,43 03:23:16,19 403
29. 695 ORTIZ CHITIKA, CALEB FERNANDO QUBO 00:52:36,45 03:21:44,54 03:23:16,34 404

40k - 18 a 29 (M)
1. 185 BARRIO DIAZ, HECTOR ENRIQUE NORTH BIKE 00:28:04,25 01:46:08,18 01:46:10,33 2
2. 241 Garcia, Jacobo LA MANADA 00:28:59,05 01:51:50,52 01:51:54,78 4
3. 691 DIAZ DE LEON, CESAR ALEJANDRO 00:29:07,25 01:54:05,00 01:54:08,83 10
4. 214 PRIETO PANDO, PEDRO MOSTRENCOS MTB 00:31:04,75 02:02:59,92 02:03:08,67 16
5. 13 Mendoza Fierro, Jonatan Obed 00:35:05,65 02:03:23,55 02:05:19,69 31
6. 463 GONZALEZ CHAVEZ, LUIS FERNANDO CREEL 00:33:21,45 02:05:03,13 02:05:34,77 34
7. 237 Iñiguez Quiñonez, Rafael SPORTBIKE 00:34:56,05 02:05:34,11 02:06:29,33 40
8. 97 RIVERA RODRIGUEZ, ALAN ALFREDO CHIHUAHUA LOW 00:35:04,05 02:06:19,42 02:06:36,64 43
9. 135 RODRÍGUEZ ROBLES, JESÚS ALEJANDRO LAS PIRAÑAS DEL REJÓN 00:34:40,75 02:09:34,07 02:10:12,17 57
10. 240 HERRERA RAMOS, GUILLERMO LA MANADA 00:34:31,15 02:10:06,61 02:10:24,24 62
11. 80 LOPEZ GRANADOS, ENRIQUE ELEKTRISOLA 00:33:34,35 02:09:41,61 02:10:27,81 64
12. 70 MORALES NEVAREZ, EDWIN EDUARDO 00:36:57,15 02:12:05,55 02:12:37,14 79
13. 46 BALDERRAMA, BRANDON O 00:34:43,05 02:14:00,19 02:14:32,39 93
14. 127 CARO GONZALES, FERNANDO PIRAÑASMTB 00:35:07,75 02:14:55,15 02:15:28,94 96
15. 626 SOTELO PALACIOS, OZIEL RENE REYNALDO’S TEAM 00:37:12,65 02:13:50,78 02:15:40,03 97
16. 147 VILLA TORRES, MARIO ALEXANDRO ROKIES 00:37:54,35 02:16:43,02 02:17:30,62 107
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17. 274 DE LEON, Ponce LA TRIBU 00:36:00,05 02:17:25,39 02:17:34,13 108
18. 541 MURILLO, MARCOS LA MANADA 00:38:42,55 02:15:39,10 02:17:36,00 109
19. 792 RODRIGUEZ, OMAR 00:37:52,85 02:15:31,37 02:17:44,97 112
20. 200 GARCÍA GUADERRAMA, JOSÉ MARIO LLAMAS MTB 00:38:45,75 02:19:07,69 02:19:11,83 123
21. 641 MICHEL PADILLA, IVAN ALEJANDRO 00:39:51,25 02:18:01,76 02:19:43,14 132
22. 32 Ortega Castillo, Paul Alejandro 00:38:57,95 02:19:07,38 02:21:02,70 144
23. 713 GERARD VILLEGAS, CHRISTIAN 00:38:49,75 02:20:04,69 02:21:09,57 147
24. 474 FLORES GRIJALVA, AXEL RAFAEL NINGUNO 00:38:58,55 02:20:34,67 02:21:37,38 153
25. 588 RIVAS GAMBOA, GABRIEL 00:40:43,95 02:20:44,47 02:22:33,14 159
26. 857 Ontiveros, Isaac 00:39:27,15 02:22:10,72 02:23:11,94 163
27. 277 MAGALLANES, LUIS INDIOS RACING TEAM 00:37:46,45 02:25:16,43 02:26:12,78 172
28. 716 HERRERA MANRIQIEZ, EDGAR DANIEL LA MANADA 00:41:02,05 02:25:07,24 02:26:59,31 174
29. 234 CARRILLO JUAREZ, FERNANDO ABRAHAM SPORTBIKE 00:40:55,95 02:29:39,92 02:30:38,39 198
30. 726 OVALLE, HECTOR ANTONIO PUMAS 00:39:45,35 02:32:13,22 02:32:25,14 210
31. 355 GUTIERREZ ACOSTA, FRANCISCO JAVIER 00:40:26,75 02:31:54,52 02:32:54,05 213
32. 405 NEVAREZ MARQUEZ, EDGAR URIEL YO MERO 00:41:04,25 02:32:44,30 02:34:27,47 223
33. 699 SILVA RIVERA, MANUEL ALEJANDRO 00:41:44,75 02:34:18,45 02:35:43,67 230
34. 494 AGUIRRE MARTINEZ, SIXTO IVAN . 00:44:30,65 02:34:07,81 02:36:11,99 232
35. 558 Juarez Arrieta, Raymundo ACTS 00:44:46,35 02:37:10,05 02:39:07,99 247
36. 362 AVILA RODRIGUEZ, BRYAN JAVIER AUDI 00:40:49,65 02:39:25,35 02:39:31,68 254
37. 39 Palma, Hector WOOKIES 00:44:25,95 02:39:20,56 02:40:11,86 258
38. 794 ZAPIEN LANDEROS, CRISTIAN OMAR 00:44:31,95 02:39:59,24 02:42:00,37 264
39. 673 MOGOLLON ORTIZ, ERICK IVAN 00:46:43,65 02:41:05,25 02:43:30,13 274
40. 655 CONTRERAS GUADERRAMA, KEVIN ALBERTO LOS INCREIBLES 00:46:44,35 02:41:37,69 02:44:05,33 277
41. 106 GALINDO, DYLAN HARANDU 00:52:03,45 02:42:55,06 02:44:54,58 284
42. 825 WIEBE GIESBRECHT, RUBEN 00:46:04,45 02:43:44,08 02:45:55,54 290
43. 370 VALLE GUTIERREZ, JUAN CARLOS 00:46:06,25 02:44:14,65 02:45:58,53 291
44. 244 CEBALLOS ESPINOZA, CARLOS DAMIAN CHIHUAHUA LOW 00:42:10,25 02:45:02,91 02:46:18,83 294
45. 133 SALGADO QUIÑONEZ, JORGE SAUL LAS PIRAÑAS DEL REJÓN 00:40:34,05 02:49:39,78 02:50:18,68 307
46. 418 RODRIGUEZ MOJICA, SAULO OSDAIR 00:47:16,05 02:52:05,53 02:53:51,17 318
47. 689 Bustillos, Raul Alberto FRANKLIN BLINDBOYS 00:49:09,05 02:52:09,65 02:54:19,83 320
48. 869 GARCIA, ANDRES 00:46:40,35 02:55:39,63 02:56:27,73 331
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49. 513 DOMINGUEZ GUADERRAMA, JAVIER KARIM 00:46:07,75 02:56:42,67 02:57:37,79 334
50. 563 TERRAZAS SOTO, JONATHAN MANUEL 00:52:04,55 02:59:42,31 03:01:42,53 347
51. 629 SALAZAR MUÑIZ, SERGIO ALAN 00:50:46,15 03:01:21,29 03:03:33,97 355
52. 377 AGUILAR QUIROZ, RODRIGO INDIOS RACING TEAM 00:42:13,45 03:03:19,10 03:04:10,57 356
53. 706 AREVALO PEREZ, MOISES ALEJANDRO FRANKLIN 00:52:53,15 03:04:58,95 03:07:09,28 367
54. 132 MENDOZA GUERRERO, ALEJANDRO ACOPLADOS MTB 00:43:44,25 03:13:57,72 03:15:34,22 382
55. 572 ROSALES ESCOBEDO, GABRIEL 00:48:50,75 03:16:38,96 03:18:03,37 387
56. 500 PEREZ ESCOBAR, DANIEL MAXIMILIANO 00:50:49,15 03:19:36,74 03:22:08,88 395
57. 893 MENDOZA MENDOZA, MIGUEL ALONSO 00:51:20,95 03:19:56,06 03:22:54,68 402
58. 579 PEREZ PEREZ, GREGORIO JOSUE 00:55:51,75 03:21:16,39 03:23:39,87 405
59. 597 VERGARA PALMA, JASSIEL ISAAC 00:53:25,65 03:25:41,21 03:27:55,87 411
60. 15 FERREL VILLALOBOS, ÓSCAR ADRIÁN SUNNPED 00:47:00,05 03:35:56,49 03:37:23,34 432
61. 395 ARRIAGA TELLO, HUGO FABIAN 00:54:34,75 03:44:55,79 03:46:36,87 443
62. 376 SALAS LEAL, ALBERTO JAZIEL INDIOS RACING TEAM 00:53:12,45 03:50:29,21 03:51:26,44 445
63. 711 GÓMEZ ESPINOZA, LUIS SEBASTIÁN 00:54:09,55 03:57:17,67 03:57:36,87 449
64. 625 Fernandez, Yosed BICIRIFAS CHIHUAHUA 01:17:59,05 04:38:53,60 04:39:04,72 464

40k - 30 a 39 (M)
1. 88 TORRES MARTINEZ, LUIS ELEKTRISOLA 00:30:32,05 01:52:22,89 01:52:38,59 7
2. 671 PONCE DE LEON, DANIEL 00:29:10,65 01:54:00,55 01:54:05,53 9
3. 740 SINALOA HERRERA, LUIS ALBERTO LLAMAS MTB 00:29:27,95 01:56:05,99 01:56:08,97 12
4. 599 Gomez, Jaime ANAWAKZ 00:34:57,65 02:01:25,80 02:03:41,43 19
5. 201 MEDRANO SEPÚLVEDA, ALEJANDRO LLAMAS MTB 00:34:21,65 02:03:21,61 02:04:14,78 21
6. 164 REVELES CHAVEZ, ANGEL ENRIQUE DELICIAS 00:32:55,65 02:05:03,17 02:05:28,07 32
7. 331 CHAVEZ VILLALBA, ENRIQUE 00:34:31,95 02:05:27,63 02:06:11,23 37
8. 130 FIERRO GASTELUM, RICARDO EDEL 00:34:32,75 02:05:26,73 02:06:11,42 38
9. 879 RUIZ HOLGUIN, OMERO COYOTES 00:33:40,15 02:06:25,42 02:06:30,34 41
10. 872 ANDRADE MARTINEZ, ADRIAN AG RIDERS 00:32:54,45 02:07:02,53 02:07:10,92 45
11. 206 Toquinto Gonzalez, Carlos LLAMAS MTB 00:35:10,95 02:06:41,75 02:07:36,13 48
12. 64 Baeza Vera, Sebastian Alejandro ROCKET 00:34:59,45 02:07:00,69 02:08:01,31 49
13. 654 MENDOZA RAMIREZ, GAMALIEL MALDAD 00:34:30,25 02:10:22,94 02:10:45,67 65
14. 854 ISLAS GARCIA, AARON FUNCTIONAL CYCLING 00:36:21,05 02:10:53,44 02:11:29,94 71
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15. 862 ESTRADA JEREZ, LUIS ENRIQUE 00:35:04,55 02:10:52,02 02:11:33,21 73
16. 524 LOPEZ GIRON, PEDRO IVAN 00:35:11,75 02:10:29,59 02:11:34,82 74
17. 615 Hernandez, Arnol Adan FARMACIA GUADALUPANA 00:34:40,15 02:11:09,78 02:11:41,41 75
18. 393 MENDEZ, MANUEL 00:35:56,65 02:11:31,51 02:12:49,23 82
19. 67 VILLALBA ORTIZ, MARIO ELEKTRISOLA 00:35:19,45 02:12:46,01 02:12:54,73 83
20. 439 RAMIREZ GRANILLO, ANGEL ANDRES BASTARDS 00:35:05,65 02:12:38,23 02:13:02,53 84
21. 508 RODRIGUEZ  GARCIA, DAVID ALONSO RASCA CERROS 00:36:18,15 02:14:18,46 02:15:03,64 95
22. 856 PLASCENCIA CARBAJAL, FCO JAVIER LUCIÉRNAGAS MTB 00:36:04,85 02:15:11,13 02:15:42,68 98
23. 86 LOPEZ RAMIREZ, JORGE ALBERTO NINGUNO 00:35:58,45 02:14:43,77 02:15:47,09 99
24. 321 GONZALEZ, FERNANDO ANAWAKS 00:38:34,55 02:13:51,65 02:16:06,97 101
25. 320 PEREZ CARAVEO, CARLOS ALBERTO 00:38:32,25 02:14:17,87 02:16:23,54 102
26. 732 SOTELO VILLEGAS, LUIS ALBERTO FIERAS MTB 00:37:53,35 02:15:33,34 02:16:54,98 103
27. 697 CELAYO VÁZQUEZ, MANUEL ALEJANDRO 00:38:35,65 02:15:33,08 02:17:36,04 110
28. 455 LOYA SAENZ, RICARDO ZONA 5 00:37:26,65 02:17:19,14 02:17:42,73 111
29. 189 MAJALCA, EDUARDO 00:40:55,35 02:15:54,07 02:17:56,71 115
30. 608 Moreno, Miguel LOBOS MTB 00:39:51,35 02:17:08,86 02:19:01,37 120
31. 510 CORRALES, ALFREDO TIGRES MTB 00:40:27,35 02:17:49,54 02:19:13,88 124
32. 248 DOMINGUEZ MACIAS, LUIS ROBERTO BICIOSOS 00:36:29,45 02:18:54,37 02:19:17,11 126
33. 481 Gonzales, Samuel 00:40:25,75 02:18:02,51 02:19:30,49 129
34. 581 LOPEZ RAMIREZ, IRVING CHRISTIAN 00:38:30,55 02:18:22,45 02:19:32,27 130
35. 495 SALCIDO PINELA, SAMUEL ELOY LLAMAS MTB 00:36:26,15 02:19:45,26 02:19:52,68 133
36. 276 LÓPEZ MADRID, JAVIER ANTONIO INGES MTB 00:38:42,05 02:18:48,70 02:19:53,90 134
37. 738 VALDEZ HERMANDEZ, CRISTIAN EDUARDO INDIOS RACING 00:38:31,05 02:20:00,04 02:20:57,17 143
38. 87 MALDONADO DURAN, JULIAN ELEKTRISOLA 00:36:19,95 02:21:10,65 02:21:22,33 150
39. 121 VAZQUEZ TRISTAN, FRANCISCO JAVIER NORTH BIKE 00:35:22,65 02:21:20,57 02:21:35,89 151
40. 727 CANTERA QUEZADA, DANIEL ALONSO BICI RIFAS CHIHUAHUA 00:38:31,65 02:21:29,85 02:21:39,67 154
41. 345 RUIZ TARIN, JAIME ALEJANDRO 00:39:05,95 02:19:50,55 02:21:42,51 155
42. 889 RAMIREZ GARCIA, IRVING NOE NBICIADOS 00:40:31,65 02:20:52,21 02:22:34,60 160
43. 365 ACOSTA SILVA, JONATHAN EMMANUEL N/A 00:41:39,65 02:24:43,55 02:27:14,33 176
44. 42 CHAVEZ ORDOÑEZ, JUAN CARLOS 00:41:32,75 02:24:49,68 02:27:17,90 178
45. 660 DE LA ROSA MÉNDEZ, PAUL ALEJANDRO LLAMAS 00:40:46,35 02:26:33,87 02:27:29,63 181
46. 34 FIERRO HOLGUIN, CESAR GREGARIOS 00:40:07,05 02:27:26,16 02:27:47,73 183
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47. 630 FLORES ONTIVEROS, ALFREDO ANTONIO CHAVORUCOS MTB 00:37:39,55 02:28:30,54 02:28:44,44 186
48. 203 LEÓN VALENZUELA, LUIS ALFONSO LLAMAS MTB 00:41:45,95 02:28:04,66 02:28:55,43 187
49. 192 Corte, Bryan TEWES 00:40:36,85 02:29:24,35 02:29:40,13 193
50. 607 RODRIGUEZ MELENDEZ, FELIX IMPARABLES 00:39:46,75 02:29:43,94 02:29:49,17 194
51. 242 AGUILAR MENDOZA, CESAR ALBERTO 00:36:57,15 02:28:13,77 02:30:17,07 197
52. 194 LIRA, XUAN INDOMABLES DE CIUDAD JUÁREZ 00:41:54,65 02:30:00,65 02:31:14,23 203
53. 829 BLATZ LOEWEN, ABRAM RÁBANOS 00:43:48,55 02:29:14,28 02:31:23,67 204
54. 140 GOMEZ TERRAZAS, GUSTAVO ALONSO ACOPLADOS MTB 00:41:55,65 02:30:56,77 02:32:34,17 211
55. 783 MALDONADO AGUILAR, CESAR EDUARDO CAGUAMIGOS 00:41:38,65 02:30:34,67 02:32:41,07 212
56. 505 NEVAREZ SALAZAR, LUIS ALBERTO RASCACERROS 00:40:23,95 02:32:36,99 02:33:20,67 216
57. 307 LLAMAS TARANGO, ALEJANDRO BICI RIFAS CHIHAUHUA 00:43:08,05 02:34:27,68 02:36:28,97 235
58. 441 CASTRO, ALONSO IMPARABLE 00:40:45,35 02:37:03,39 02:37:19,93 236
59. 63 PARRA GUERRERO, ALEJANDRO OBED 00:43:01,55 02:35:45,88 02:37:53,14 239
60. 424 RAMOS PEÑA, IRVIN ALEXANDRO ACOPLADOS 00:44:05,15 02:36:36,15 02:38:12,87 241
61. 532 ALTAMIRANO, LUIS CARLOS RASCACERROS 00:40:43,45 02:38:29,16 02:39:10,93 248
62. 350 CRUZ RODRIGUEZ, JOSE ANDRES MINERS MTB 00:41:50,85 02:38:26,19 02:39:15,97 249
63. 577 SANCHEZ RIVERA, JESUS EDUARDO LOBOS MTB 00:44:47,45 02:36:58,20 02:39:17,32 250
64. 85 GONZALEZ BEJARANO, ARMANDO NINGUNO 00:45:23,25 02:37:17,93 02:39:26,03 251
65. 576 MENDOZA SOTO, OMAR LOBOS MTB 00:45:18,35 02:37:35,80 02:39:28,11 252
66. 33 PONCE DE LEON TELLO, AARON ABRAHAM 00:44:35,15 02:37:41,28 02:39:33,93 255
67. 327 ANTILLON AGUIRRE, LUIS NOE NORTH RIVERA 00:45:21,55 02:38:20,73 02:39:50,83 256
68. 521 LOPEZ ORTIZ, JORGE ANGEL 00:42:28,85 02:38:51,15 02:40:02,27 257
69. 803 BELTRAN MONCADA, DANIEL NA 00:40:30,55 02:40:16,61 02:40:43,99 261
70. 518 VELAZQUEZ DAW, JOSE MIGUEL SHON CHANNEL 00:46:25,05 02:38:24,61 02:40:52,03 262
71. 843 ALVARADO PEREZ, JESUS RODOLFO EUFRACIAS TEAM 00:46:20,25 02:41:25,96 02:42:04,44 265
72. 354 SOSA JAQUEZ, MARIO ALBERTO EVOLUTION 00:44:36,25 02:41:31,39 02:42:53,51 271
73. 51 COTA, JOSE N/A 00:39:55,65 02:42:47,23 02:43:06,24 272
74. 458 VILLA GARCIA, JESUS ALEJANDRO ENBICIADOS 00:43:09,45 02:42:25,76 02:44:07,63 278
75. 126 GALLARDO, LUIS DANIEL RUEDAS BOREALES 00:40:22,15 02:44:29,26 02:45:21,83 286
76. 501 ROMERO MOLINA, ALEJANDRO FILI BIKE 00:46:37,55 02:45:07,22 02:47:20,99 299
77. 756 CARRASCO GONZALEZ, RAMON ANTONIO TIGRES 00:46:17,75 02:46:22,33 02:48:34,87 301
78. 457 AMPARAN RUIZ, RAFAEL  ALEJANDRO ENBICIADOS 00:43:07,55 02:47:32,49 02:49:15,37 304
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79. 183 ECHEVERRÍA MOLINAR, ROBERTO LLAMAS MTB 00:41:52,45 02:49:10,61 02:50:46,11 310
80. 25 CADENA ORTIZ, FILIBERTO IMPARABLE 00:44:57,05 02:53:09,77 02:53:18,27 316
81. 469 LOERA VILLA, MARIO 00:47:43,65 02:53:05,58 02:53:47,17 317
82. 82 MARQUEZ OLIVAS, ALEXIS TEK 00:48:58,95 02:51:56,49 02:54:34,17 323
83. 346 TORRES, FERNANDO FILI BIKE 00:49:34,95 02:52:51,36 02:55:05,27 327
84. 812 CASTAÑEDA FERNÁNDEZ, EUGENIO SOUTHCO 00:50:33,75 02:55:33,00 02:56:26,94 330
85. 111 VELARDE LLAMAS, CARLOS TEWES MTB 00:46:10,15 02:56:38,09 02:57:37,61 333
86. 714 MOGOLLON ORTIZ, DIEGO ROLANDO 00:47:03,95 02:56:11,34 02:58:37,37 339
87. 450 SALGADO, OSCAR 00:49:19,45 02:59:59,84 03:01:45,12 348
88. 841 PEREZ GONZALEZ, DANIEL ADRIAN EUFRACIAS TEAM 00:45:20,45 03:01:44,73 03:02:21,01 350
89. 511 GAXIOLA DEL HIERRO, AARON SHON CHANNEL 00:49:03,25 03:00:18,11 03:02:46,24 352
90. 551 BUSTILLOS, RAMON 00:53:52,85 03:03:12,65 03:05:06,17 359
91. 643 VILLEZCAS CORRALES, JOSE NA 00:47:34,55 03:04:39,51 03:05:15,00 360
92. 420 LARA, GERARDO ALEJANDRO FRIENDS CYCLING TEAM 00:47:29,25 03:06:00,45 03:06:37,94 366
93. 372 BLAIS MENDEZ, JONATHAN DANIEL MÁSVIDA 00:49:38,25 03:05:18,91 03:07:12,31 368
94. 351 RODRIGUEZ ALMANZA, IRAM NA 00:48:58,05 03:09:35,56 03:10:58,44 378
95. 287 LEYVA VALENCIA, ALAN CÉSAR RANAS 00:47:20,45 03:17:31,85 03:18:06,53 388
96. 888 RICO NEVEREZ, CARLOS RENÉ MTB RR 00:50:32,35 03:18:03,27 03:18:33,69 389
97. 666 CORONADO TERRAZAS, JAVIER LOS PENULTIMOS 01:06:31,55 03:15:47,36 03:21:43,17 393
98. 668 VALENZUELA BOLAÑOS, SAUL RICARDO 00:52:48,15 03:20:18,11 03:22:10,24 396
99. 506 MARTELL, ERICK MARTELL ADV TEAM 00:52:54,35 03:20:43,93 03:22:24,63 397
100. 416 MUNOZ ESPINOZA, HECTOR EDUARDO BASTARDS 00:52:50,95 03:31:07,03 03:31:21,64 417
101. 91 Santiago, Fernando FRIENDS 00:56:25,75 03:34:40,97 03:34:40,97 419
102. 263 QUINONEZ, RICARDO TOKAYOS 00:50:26,55 03:34:13,34 03:34:41,09 420
103. 454 OLSON PEREZ, HAROLD FREDERICK SIMIOS MTB 00:56:18,35 03:34:25,67 03:35:07,07 423
104. 453 GARNICA, MARIO SIMIOS MTB 00:56:10,05 03:34:26,44 03:35:07,64 424
105. 278 ALVARADO, OMAR 00:44:36,75 03:34:13,42 03:35:27,12 426
106. 618 CARDENAS MURGUÍA, HÉCTOR IVAN 00:53:15,25 03:35:33,76 03:36:53,87 430
107. 864 CAMACHO RAMIREZ, OSCAR ERASMO 00:56:05,55 03:34:41,31 03:37:14,33 431
108. 777 FARIAS HERNÁNDEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 00:55:46,65 03:35:59,97 03:37:27,37 433
109. 180 TORRES ALVIDREZ, BENJAMIN 00:48:49,45 03:39:33,14 03:40:21,54 436
110. 561 RAMIREZ, JOHAN 00:52:10,25 03:42:36,70 03:44:43,10 440
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111. 379 BANDA OCHOA, DANIEL MASBICI 01:03:45,15 03:47:16,44 03:49:09,48 444
112. 703 MARTINEZ GRANADOS, LUIS ALBERTO COBRAS 00:55:55,45 03:51:18,50 03:53:39,20 446
113. 674 GALLEGOS VALLES, DAVID ANTONIO FRIENDS 00:51:46,25 04:00:18,87 04:00:57,07 450
114. 77 MONGE LOZOYA, ULISES JOHANS CLAN ALL TERRAIN 00:54:14,25 04:02:24,96 04:04:21,19 453
115. 560 BORUNDA TORRES, EVER OMAR 01:03:37,55 04:24:37,18 04:26:31,90 462
116. 288 ONTIVEROS MORIEL, MARIO ABRAHAM RANAS 01:09:22,55 04:28:56,48 04:30:18,53 463
117. 580 GUTIERREZ VENEGAS, JOSE EDUARDO DONKEY TEAM 01:02:46,25 04:37:18,64 04:40:00,25 465
118. 578 ARVIZU PINO, ELIAS EDUARDO DONKEY’S TEAM 01:02:44,95 04:37:19,50 04:40:00,99 466
119. 324 ARVEA LUNA, ERNESTO ALONSO INDIOS REACING TEAM 01:11:42,75 04:51:00,94 04:52:22,07 467
DNS 485 ELIAS, ALEJANDRO -1

40k - 40 a 49 (M)
1. 104 Gomez, Amed MINERS MTB 00:31:54,05 01:56:46,94 01:57:28,23 13
2. 531 TORRES HERNÁNDEZ, JAVIER SHOLUGOS 00:31:52,85 02:00:43,83 02:00:54,23 15
3. 408 MACIAS RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO PABLO IMPARABLES CICLISMO INTEGRAL 00:32:48,25 02:03:26,24 02:03:32,53 18
4. 134 FERREL VILLALOBOS, ALEXIS HUESOS 00:32:49,15 02:04:02,91 02:04:08,24 20
5. 30 BELTRAN RAMOS, HUGO ANTONIO MALDAD 00:32:57,55 02:04:10,55 02:04:17,26 22
6. 99 RAMIREZ URENDA, JULIO CESAR CHIHUAHUA LOW 00:34:27,35 02:04:41,32 02:04:58,64 27
7. 247 Garcia, Julian MALETONES MTB 00:33:20,55 02:04:12,47 02:04:58,95 28
8. 739 VALENZUELA  ZUBIATE, MARIO DIABLOS 00:32:53,85 02:04:49,60 02:04:59,38 29
9. 752 TERRAZAS, CARLOS GATOS NEGROS 00:34:56,75 02:04:33,21 02:05:30,17 33
10. 62 RAMIREZ MANCINAS, LUIS ANTONIO LLAMAS MTB 00:32:58,35 02:05:41,04 02:05:43,88 35
11. 69 DÍAZ RODRÍGUEZ, MARIO ALFREDO ELEKTRISOLA 00:33:01,95 02:05:48,60 02:06:00,43 36
12. 488 ARRAS, ESMIC VALLE DE ZARAGOZA 00:36:28,85 02:05:48,03 02:07:14,45 46
13. 186 OCHOA REYES, EMILIO LAGARTOS 00:32:59,65 02:07:16,26 02:07:31,63 47
14. 749 GARCIA MENDOZA, OSCAR GATOS NEGROS 00:35:10,25 02:07:17,31 02:08:05,29 50
15. 751 GARCIA MENODZA, EVEER FERNADO GATOS NEGROS 00:33:18,55 02:09:29,00 02:09:38,97 54
16. 679 MALDONADO, FERNANDO COYOTES MTB 00:33:45,45 02:09:45,22 02:09:55,97 56
17. 344 CORREA PEREZ, JOSE EDUARDO ENBICIADOS 00:34:08,15 02:09:49,17 02:10:19,57 58
18. 522 BONILLA ARGUELLO, RODOLFO NO 00:35:45,85 02:09:49,79 02:10:22,49 59
19. 122 BACA RODRIGUEZ, EVERTH NORTH BIKE 00:34:24,35 02:10:03,54 02:10:22,72 60
20. 444 TARANGO, ABIAM LAGARTOS TEAM 00:36:30,15 02:09:56,22 02:11:23,33 69
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21. 246 SALAZAR TORRES, ALEJANDRO BASTARDS 00:34:27,85 02:11:55,71 02:12:03,91 77
22. 487 LOZOYA GONZÁLEZ, ALAN GUILLERMO LA MANADA 00:34:35,15 02:12:20,19 02:12:38,97 80
23. 772 GONZALEZ, ABEL DAVID ONEKOM 00:36:47,65 02:12:04,16 02:13:18,98 85
24. 753 Saenz, Carlos 00:38:36,25 02:11:37,34 02:13:34,94 86
25. 100 Meza Chavira, Arturo CHIHUAHUA LOW 00:35:22,05 02:13:25,02 02:13:49,93 87
26. 486 MONGE CONTRERAS, JESÚS FIDEL RASCA CERROS MTB 00:35:06,85 02:13:08,56 02:13:51,24 88
27. 98 MALDONADO URQUIDI, RAMSES CHIHUAHUA LOW 00:35:09,65 02:13:34,99 02:13:53,73 89
28. 447 MEDRANO PADILLA, VICTOR JAVIER BERRENDOS MTB 00:35:56,35 02:13:09,43 02:13:55,13 90
29. 818 MENDOZA AREVALO, OSCAR VENADOS MTB 00:36:27,45 02:13:12,21 02:13:58,09 91
30. 601 Gomez Hernandez, Alejandro 00:36:00,65 02:13:32,86 02:14:21,73 92
31. 243 CARDENAS VARGAS, RIGOBERTO ARNOLDO COBRAS 00:33:42,65 02:14:06,76 02:14:35,43 94
32. 559 MARTINEZ AGUILAR, CARLOS HUMBERTO 00:35:47,35 02:15:20,99 02:15:48,78 100
33. 78 CISNEROS, JESUS JOSE ELEKTRISOLA 00:34:41,95 02:16:58,67 02:17:08,40 105
34. 68 NAJERA ESPINO, DANIEL ALBERTO ELEKTRISOLA 00:37:13,75 02:16:23,81 02:17:08,51 106
35. 619 DÁVILA BENCOMO, JESÚS RAFAEL GATOS NEGROS 00:39:04,65 02:15:45,60 02:17:45,09 113
36. 765 VALENZUELA RIVERA, DAVID OMAR CHIHUAHUA LOW 00:35:15,15 02:17:32,01 02:17:56,49 114
37. 366 PAZ HERNÁNDEZ, MARCO ANTONIO NA 00:36:49,15 02:18:15,55 02:18:38,17 116
38. 394 LOYA RASCON, JESUS MANUEL ZORROS MTB CHIHUAHUA 00:36:59,65 02:18:41,75 02:19:08,14 121
39. 204 CASTILLO ARMAS, JESUS ALFONSO LLAMAS MTB 00:39:24,35 02:18:19,11 02:19:15,17 125
40. 600 CANTU SOLIS, JORGE ARMANDO ANAHUAKS 00:39:59,35 02:17:12,49 02:19:27,73 128
41. 766 GONZALEZ SANCHEZ, MANUEL ARMANDO FILI BIKE CENTER 00:37:36,65 02:18:49,53 02:19:34,74 131
42. 18 DURON, ENRIQUE 00:38:33,65 02:19:31,08 02:20:00,68 135
43. 28 GARCIA NAVARRO, LUIS RAMON MALDAD 00:34:29,55 02:20:31,38 02:20:55,60 142
44. 295 ESTRADA, MARCO BICIRIFAS 00:39:25,15 02:19:03,98 02:21:06,43 145
45. 1 HEREDIA, JUAN SPORT BIKE 00:37:38,35 02:20:40,61 02:21:15,71 148
46. 29 AGUILAR DOMINGUEZ, MARCO IVAN MALDAD 00:38:48,15 02:20:51,59 02:22:13,94 157
47. 663 RAMIREZ, JUAN JOSE VALENCIA CICLING TEAM 00:38:54,55 02:21:34,00 02:22:17,27 158
48. 254 MATA GALVAN, JOSÉ RAUL BIOSOS 00:39:52,95 02:21:50,95 02:22:52,97 161
49. 465 DURÁN NÚÑEZ, JAIME ARMANDO MALETONES MTB 00:39:01,05 02:22:51,55 02:23:39,83 164
50. 477 PORRAS CARMONA, ALEJANDRO CHIDOS MTB 00:37:24,45 02:23:31,56 02:24:00,58 165
51. 745 MOTA GONZALEZ, OMAR GANSOS 00:40:54,25 02:23:07,31 02:24:37,53 168
52. 245 CEBALLOS TOPETE, ASTOLFO CHIHUAHUA LOW 00:37:37,45 02:25:22,81 02:25:43,73 171
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53. 435 MENDOZA MARTÍNEZ, EVER COBRAS 00:41:47,35 02:25:09,96 02:27:31,73 182
54. 162 BACA CHAVIRA, SERGIO DELICIAS 00:39:16,15 02:27:21,97 02:27:48,37 184
55. 795 JALOMA OLIVAS, LUIS IVAN EMERSON 00:39:56,15 02:26:42,07 02:28:35,93 185
56. 834 JACQUEZ ANCHONDO, JESUS ROBERTO 00:42:24,75 02:27:27,76 02:28:57,43 188
57. 413 IBARRA CORTEZ, EVER RICARDO DRAGONES 00:41:09,65 02:27:49,18 02:29:38,89 192
58. 658 GARCÍA  BRAVO, JONATHAN DRAGONES 00:41:11,25 02:28:09,32 02:29:58,33 195
59. 499 GARCÍA MORENO, JOSÉ ALEJANDRO DRAGONES 00:41:12,85 02:28:22,29 02:30:11,84 196
60. 774 Saucedo, Enrique BASTARDS 00:40:47,05 02:29:20,05 02:30:57,44 200
61. 426 HERNANDEZ OROZCO, ALBERTO PERROS DEL DESIERTO 00:40:53,55 02:31:01,01 02:31:07,23 201
62. 8 GERARD APODACA, JONATHAN CUERVOS CYCLING TEAM 00:38:53,95 02:30:23,75 02:31:28,27 205
63. 174 LOZANO SIQUEIROS, ANTONIO SMYLIFE 00:42:22,35 02:30:26,96 02:32:56,34 214
64. 178 GARCIA MUNOZ, LUIS INDOMABLES 00:40:51,25 02:32:47,79 02:33:39,39 217
65. 529 ZAVALA ESPINOZA, RICARDO 00:42:36,35 02:31:20,57 02:33:44,87 218
66. 202 LEÓN VALENZUELA, OSCAR MARTIN LLAMAS MTB 00:40:29,35 02:33:10,69 02:34:00,47 222
67. 144 CHAPARRO TELLO, JESÚS ALONSO PIRAÑAS 00:40:50,35 02:34:00,73 02:34:40,03 225
68. 171 LOZANO SIQUEIROS, LUIS ALBERTO SMYLIFE 00:42:21,35 02:32:20,56 02:34:49,38 227
69. 414 CANTU TALAMANTES, JUAN GÉRARDO 00:43:28,95 02:33:37,92 02:35:01,23 228
70. 735 CHÁVEZ GUTIERREZ, FERNANDO FIERAS MTB 00:43:01,45 02:34:26,29 02:35:48,54 231
71. 123 MENDEZ BAILON, JESUS ALONSO 00:46:28,25 02:32:32,83 02:37:48,77 238
72. 775 DOMINGUEZ BARBA, RICARDO GATOS NEGROS 00:45:32,65 02:37:06,45 02:38:04,80 240
73. 209 Monge Iguanzo, Jose Octavio Forza 00:44:17,75 02:37:35,26 02:38:30,97 244
74. 617 VILLEZCAS COLMENERO, OCTAVIO MONTAIN RIDERS 00:44:27,05 02:37:52,16 02:39:30,94 253
75. 436 CARDONA VILLARREAL, RICARDO ALAN LA TRIBU 00:39:54,45 02:41:34,16 02:41:56,29 263
76. 150 LEE VAZQUEZ, JUAN LUIS ROADRUNNERS 00:46:13,95 02:39:49,69 02:42:07,68 266
77. 509 Morales, Hector Ivan FRIENDS 00:39:29,85 02:41:54,97 02:42:16,27 269
78. 268 ZAPIEN CHACON, MARCO ANTONIO NA 00:46:42,65 02:41:52,66 02:43:45,34 276
79. 536 VENZOR CAMPOS, JUAN MANUEL RASCA CERROS 00:41:34,65 02:43:06,08 02:44:32,17 280
80. 512 AQUINO GARCIA, GERARDO AQUINO MTB 00:45:59,85 02:42:58,06 02:44:36,43 281
81. 409 GONZALEZ UGARTE, CARLOS IVAN GORDOS MTB 00:46:11,15 02:43:24,99 02:44:40,43 282
82. 249 JURADO ALVAREZ, JAVIER ALEJANDRO ACOPLADOS 00:40:35,05 02:43:19,48 02:44:54,03 283
83. 151 LEE VAZQUEZ, BRUCE EDUARDO ROADRUNNERS 00:46:30,85 02:42:44,97 02:45:02,43 285
84. 537 SANCHEZ GRAJEDA, ISRAEL VALLE DE ZARAGOZ 00:41:30,95 02:45:14,61 02:45:27,13 287
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Place Bib Nation Name Club Check10 Check32 Chiptime GunTime Gral
85. 305 GALLARDO GRANADOS, DANIEL ALEJANDRO TRONADOS 00:45:22,35 02:45:02,82 02:46:52,64 297
86. 459 RINCÓN ESCARCEGA, DANIEL LLAMAS MTB 00:46:34,55 02:47:42,00 02:49:15,53 305
87. 389 LUNA PEREZ, JAVIER SPORTBIKE 00:42:47,25 02:48:12,02 02:49:17,53 306
88. 811 GOMEZ MURILLO, JOSE ORIOL SOUTHCO 00:45:35,25 02:50:40,73 02:51:23,44 311
89. 482 ROMO NAVARRO, MARTIN MOUNTAIN RAIDERS 00:47:02,75 02:50:45,86 02:52:53,38 314
90. 361 FLORES DE LA CRUZ, CARLOS DAVID AUDI 00:46:26,05 02:52:54,40 02:54:40,98 324
91. 793 SILVA CARRERA, MANUEL GANSOS NBC 00:45:25,55 02:53:05,54 02:54:44,77 325
92. 315 GONZALEZ CHACON, JORGE ALBERTO 00:48:46,45 02:54:15,53 02:55:28,27 328
93. 873 GIRON BAUTISTA, FABIAN LEOBARDO CHIDOS MTB GPI 00:43:46,75 02:57:19,22 02:57:52,09 335
94. 570 ALARCON, HECTOR CHIDOS MTB GPI 00:36:21,55 02:57:24,65 02:57:53,08 336
95. 624 CARRERA RIVERA, LUIS FERNANDO TROCHILERA 00:45:17,55 02:57:53,45 02:59:00,88 342
96. 568 GONZALEZ PRIETO, ISAURO OMAR 00:51:29,45 02:57:14,80 02:59:32,92 345
97. 49 GARCIA GONZALEZ, JOSE LUIS 00:49:10,05 03:00:48,92 03:03:05,91 353
98. 229 MÁRQUEZ MUÑOZ, JESÚS ALBERTO VENADOS MTB 00:48:47,85 03:04:03,67 03:04:50,57 358
99. 252 SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ, RAMÓN ADRIAN FARMACIA DE LOURDES 00:52:17,65 03:03:59,60 03:05:41,76 361
100. 145 VERA GUTIÉRREZ, RAUL FERNANDO BICIOSOS 00:44:24,85 03:05:09,37 03:06:10,39 364
101. 383 BALANDRAN CARREON, ALFONSO PISTACHES 00:50:03,45 03:05:42,93 03:07:24,13 369
102. 304 REZA ARAGON, JORGE OCTAVIO 00:48:44,15 03:05:09,75 03:07:47,97 370
103. 76 ARANA ALARCÓN, CÉSAR ELEKTRISOLA 00:49:33,95 03:06:39,14 03:08:13,98 371
104. 223 SILVA MUÑOZ, JESÚS ALBERTO 00:46:26,65 03:07:24,11 03:09:07,04 373
105. 4 MARTÍNEZ MONTAÑEZ, FERNANDO ALBERTO SIN NOMBRE 00:49:06,15 03:07:46,02 03:09:47,84 375
106. 492 TORRES, RUBEN 00:49:23,85 03:07:46,79 03:09:56,59 376
107. 764 GUERRA RAMIREZ, SERGIO IVAN BASTARDS 00:50:48,55 03:09:18,28 03:10:56,69 377
108. 807 HERNANDEZ CASTILLO, JORGE ENRIQUE MAPACHES MTB 00:50:10,85 03:11:31,53 03:12:15,22 380
109. 221 Ruiz, Fernando NA 00:51:31,65 03:11:57,00 03:14:32,24 381
110. 649 DE LA ROCHA, LUIS CARLOS 00:57:27,75 03:19:06,66 03:21:25,47 392
111. 310 APARICIO DOZAL, JAVIER ARMANDO BRAGADOS TEAM 00:52:43,85 03:19:47,86 03:22:26,39 398
112. 311 ESCOBEDO MOLINAR, JESUS EDUARDO LOS BRAGADOS 00:52:42,05 03:19:50,07 03:22:28,38 399
113. 804 ALONSO SANCHEZ, HUMBERTO 00:50:27,85 03:20:49,64 03:22:28,94 400
114. 445 GRAMER, JORGE ZORROS 00:47:23,35 03:21:28,14 03:22:35,73 401
115. 813 Medina, Jorge 00:44:30,05 03:22:02,16 03:24:29,38 408
116. 806 DE LOS RIOS CHAVEZ, OSCAR SOUTHCO 00:50:30,65 03:26:35,30 03:27:29,23 410
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117. 309 ONTIVEROS REALYVASQU, GUILLERMO DANIEL NA 00:56:20,25 03:31:42,71 03:34:19,87 418
118. 47 BALDERRAMA SOLIS, JORGE LUIS BALDERRAMA MOTOR SPORT 00:54:00,55 03:34:19,64 03:34:52,23 421
119. 262 PEREZ AVILA, JORGE HERIBERTO TOCAYOS MTB 00:50:26,05 03:34:31,44 03:34:57,04 422
120. 748 RODRIGUEZ DAVILA, JULIO DUFF 00:58:01,25 03:32:56,59 03:35:13,03 425
121. 336 ENRIQUEZ GARCIA, MANUEL FRANCISCO ESXTACOS 00:49:37,85 03:33:06,27 03:35:32,50 427
122. 539 ORTEGA QUEZADA, JESUS MANUEL CHIROTOS 00:53:55,85 03:38:34,14 03:41:08,57 437
123. 466 FLORES, ADRIAN INCREIBLES 00:53:33,65 03:44:21,13 03:45:22,73 442
124. 507 RIVERA GUZMAN, JULIAN DUFS 00:53:32,75 03:54:56,55 03:55:31,33 447
125. 725 GUERRERO, SAUL 00:57:43,95 03:55:40,52 03:57:31,53 448
126. 562 AG, CONSTRUCCIONES LOS ALELUYOS 00:55:44,55 04:03:48,46 04:05:56,60 455
127. 158 RUBIO RUIZ, ERICK INDOMABLES 01:06:36,45 04:09:24,93 04:11:23,93 456
128. 710 MIRANDA FLORES, ENRIQUE TN M14 00:47:15,55 04:11:07,90 04:13:05,23 457
129. 669 BRAVO QUIROZ, JUAN CARLOS PRIMOS MTB 05:07:48,45 05:07:48,45 468
130. 816 CARDONA SOTO, ALEJANDRO BIKE HUB 01:01:44,35 05:05:00,54 05:08:02,41 469
DSQ 165 BARAY FLORES, KAIN ALBERTO PERROS MTB 00:24:00,95 02:12:51,62 02:12:51,62 -1

40k - 50 a 59 (M)
1. 188 BARRIO LINARES, ENRIQUE NORTH BIKE 00:32:47,35 02:02:45,58 02:03:16,09 17
2. 861 ZUBIA MARQUEZ, GERARDO ZUBIA MADERA 00:32:57,15 02:04:21,25 02:04:27,18 24
3. 778 CHONG MARTINEZ, MANUEL RICARDO BERRENDOS 00:32:59,15 02:04:31,89 02:04:39,24 25
4. 840 BACA LOYA, JOSÉ GUERRERO MADERA 00:32:36,55 02:06:19,63 02:06:28,51 39
5. 839 CHAVIRA CRUZ, JAVIER ANTONIO MALDAD 00:33:48,75 02:09:10,95 02:09:13,53 53
6. 79 ROBLES, CESAR ELEKTRISOLA 00:33:27,95 02:09:38,89 02:09:51,23 55
7. 819 CARBAJAL ALMERAZ, REY MANUEL TREMENDOS TEAM 00:36:58,05 02:08:45,02 02:10:26,93 63
8. 683 BACA HERRERA, CARLOS ALBERTO TRIBU 00:34:02,35 02:10:44,35 02:11:02,74 66
9. 473 SOTO MÁRQUEZ, JESUS ENRIQUE 00:34:35,85 02:10:08,11 02:11:06,38 67
10. 250 DOMÍNGUEZ REYES, LUIS VALLE DE ZARAGOZA 00:36:47,95 02:09:52,52 02:11:26,34 70
11. 823 MARTINEZ, MAURICIO REFACCIONES MAURICIO 00:35:52,75 02:12:14,50 02:12:48,39 81
12. 37 FLORES MALDONADO, ADOLFO TORITOS MTB 00:34:38,65 02:16:50,91 02:17:00,53 104
13. 16 COARASA SIMENTAL, FERNANDO TIGRES ?? MTB 00:38:05,95 02:18:34,38 02:18:45,80 118
14. 667 MUÑOZ BURCIAGA, JORGE ALONSO VALENCIA 00:38:54,95 02:18:13,74 02:18:56,72 119
15. 340 CHAVIRA LOZANO, MANUEL RENE EXPORTACOS 00:34:55,45 02:19:01,32 02:19:18,37 127
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16. 707 GONZÁLEZ PEREZ, GUSTAVO LLAMAS MTB 00:39:57,25 02:18:31,25 02:20:03,57 136
17. 883 LUEVANO CHAVIRA, ALBERTO 00:36:15,85 02:20:20,67 02:20:27,99 137
18. 779 CHONG MARTINEZ, HUGO EFREN BERRENDOS 00:35:48,55 02:20:24,43 02:20:30,08 138
19. 882 RODRIGUEZ, LAURO 00:36:52,95 02:20:22,72 02:20:32,53 139
20. 270 SERNA GRAJEDA, JESÚS ABELARDO TOCAYOS MTB 00:36:06,15 02:20:24,10 02:20:37,07 140
21. 338 FIERRO FIERRO, JOSE ANGEL YONKES 00:38:49,05 02:20:01,57 02:20:45,27 141
22. 298 LOZANO PEREZ, HECTOR MANUEL 00:39:49,85 02:19:46,93 02:21:08,20 146
23. 84 AVIÑA SIAS, ALFONSO VICIOSOS 00:36:54,35 02:21:02,03 02:21:20,47 149
24. 449 TORRES, CESAR INCREIBLES 00:38:38,85 02:20:35,33 02:21:36,47 152
25. 709 BARRAZA ARVIZU, FAUSTO FORTUNATO 00:40:52,25 02:20:11,05 02:21:59,24 156
26. 105 GUERRERO SANDOVAL, JUAN VALENCIA 00:39:53,65 02:23:30,61 02:24:15,29 166
27. 337 RAMIREZ QUIÑONEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER ESPORTACOS 00:38:52,95 02:23:05,07 02:24:25,33 167
28. 472 Portillo, Carlos Isaac ZORROS 00:39:50,95 02:25:50,73 02:26:16,47 173
29. 800 Orozco Carrasco, Tomas Arturo FILI 00:35:55,35 02:26:48,63 02:27:08,83 175
30. 176 SAENZ AGUAYO, ARNOLDO 00:41:00,25 02:25:40,52 02:27:25,43 179
31. 386 MÁRQUEZ HERRERA, RAMÓN IGNACIO SPORT BIKE TEAM 00:40:23,35 02:28:16,27 02:29:13,29 190
32. 266 NAVA CASTILLO, JAIME TOCAYOS MTB 00:38:32,75 02:30:34,73 02:30:48,68 199
33. 642 ORTIZ, CRUZ 00:43:43,65 02:29:35,61 02:31:07,92 202
34. 163 HERNANDEZ AGUILAR, SERGIO PERROS MTB 00:39:33,05 02:31:52,43 02:32:00,23 207
35. 258 Fernandez Marquez, Joaquin Javier ASTROS 00:40:40,05 02:31:52,01 02:32:04,77 208
36. 306 NAHLE SÁNCHEZ, FERNANDO TOCAYOS 00:40:21,15 02:31:50,63 02:32:10,17 209
37. 569 MERAZ HERNANDEZ, ENRIQUE RENOCHADOS 00:41:53,05 02:32:51,55 02:33:55,13 220
38. 700 NUNEZ, JOSE GANSOS NBC 00:40:59,15 02:33:25,11 02:33:56,53 221
39. 101 ESCOBAR CERVANTES, JESUS MARTIN NORAWAS 00:40:42,35 02:33:50,14 02:34:31,51 224
40. 693 ORDOÑEZ MALDONADO, WILY NINGUNO 00:45:33,65 02:32:44,33 02:34:45,12 226
41. 71 MORALES PACHECO, JESUS ALBERTO MALETONES 00:41:49,95 02:35:07,07 02:35:36,03 229
42. 157 PACHECO MAYAGOITIA, CARLOS INDOMABLES 00:41:08,85 02:34:58,00 02:36:14,27 233
43. 190 MAJALCA, SALVADOR 00:45:30,65 02:34:25,47 02:36:27,91 234
44. 475 BATISTA JACQUEZ, MANUEL TEPORACA 00:44:28,85 02:35:23,68 02:37:28,20 237
45. 730 MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, EDGAR PERROS DEL DESIERTO MTB 00:44:47,55 02:36:58,75 02:38:16,83 242
46. 516 AQUINO GARCIA, UBALDO AQUINO MTB 00:43:36,05 02:37:00,25 02:38:40,33 245
47. 877 MARQUEZ HINOJOS, JAIME 00:45:11,05 02:36:45,69 02:39:05,29 246
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48. 381 OLIVAS, UBER CLAN TODO TERRENO 00:45:09,65 02:37:52,60 02:40:27,38 259
49. 149 TEJADA, ALEJANDRO RIDE OR DIE 00:44:20,05 02:39:07,83 02:40:42,25 260
50. 567 GRANADOS RODRIGUEZ, LEONARDO INDEPENDIENTE 00:46:15,35 02:39:43,54 02:42:11,94 267
51. 890 MADRID ORNELAS, ABEL ANTONIO 00:42:17,65 02:41:23,81 02:42:14,59 268
52. 378 ESCOBAR, CELSO FARMACIA DE LURDES 00:44:05,95 02:41:49,03 02:43:31,23 275
53. 461 GONZALEZ, HUMBERTO BASTARDS 00:40:33,45 02:45:18,14 02:45:31,24 288
54. 565 CASTAÑEDA QUEZADA, LUIS RICARDO TORITOS 00:46:03,45 02:44:44,77 02:45:35,27 289
55. 550 SALAZAR DELGADO, CARLOS HUMBERTO TORITOS 00:46:38,95 02:44:39,20 02:46:06,12 292
56. 548 AGUILAR BALDERRAMA, CESAR ARTURO ROAD RUNNERS 00:46:35,75 02:43:58,76 02:46:15,47 293
57. 264 PINELA BARRAZA, JOSE FACUNDO TOCAYOS MTB 00:42:20,45 02:46:17,35 02:46:32,83 296
58. 22 GUTIERREZ CORDERO, FENNY LLAMAS MTB 00:45:24,05 02:45:55,25 02:48:18,74 300
59. 437 GARDEA ORTEGA, VÍCTOR HUGO ULTRAMEX 00:46:16,25 02:46:58,49 02:48:53,53 302
60. 124 LUGO, LORENZO ARMENDÁRIZ REMEKE 00:45:46,15 02:47:59,44 02:49:03,64 303
61. 687 OLIVAS IRIGOYEN, JOSE FEDERICO LA MANADA TEAM 00:46:23,75 02:49:21,57 02:50:26,07 308
62. 38 OVALLE  JUAREZ, HÉCTOR  ELIAS PUMAS 00:43:05,85 02:50:14,01 02:50:27,93 309
63. 741 Arevalo, Moises . 00:48:49,15 02:49:59,55 02:52:09,03 312
64. 659 CARBAJAL IBARRA, GABRIEL HERIBERTO COMPADRES 00:50:50,25 02:50:46,96 02:53:01,33 315
65. 213 PRIETO ARREOLA, PEDRO ARTURO MOSTRENCOS MTB CHIHUAHUA 00:45:13,85 02:53:46,13 02:54:02,43 319
66. 289 FERNANDEZ DELGADO, ISRAEL RANAS 00:44:23,05 02:53:41,69 02:54:19,99 321
67. 228 VARELA ORDOÑEZ, SAMUEL ANTONIO 00:46:33,35 02:53:46,89 02:54:59,81 326
68. 371 VALLE MORALES, JUAN JESUS MÁSVIDA 00:47:18,95 02:54:09,32 02:55:54,02 329
69. 292 HACHAC GRANADOS, ANDRES PROPIO 00:45:01,15 02:56:39,81 02:57:31,39 332
70. 685 DIAZ RAMIREZ, CARLOS ARTURO VENADOS LAGUNA 00:44:34,35 02:58:00,87 02:58:29,00 337
71. 731 ARIAS MERAZ, EDUARDO ADRIAN PERROS DEL DESIERTO MTB 00:48:57,15 02:56:19,13 02:58:32,34 338
72. 110 DURON ROBERTSON, EDDY OSVALDO 00:47:42,35 02:58:30,69 02:59:02,87 343
73. 552 BUSTILLOS DOMÍNGUEZ, CARLOS OCTAVIO 00:44:43,45 02:58:24,86 02:59:04,73 344
74. 137 Torred Quiroz, Alfonso Alfredo 00:47:13,25 03:00:24,95 03:01:20,19 346
75. 390 Sida, Ramon MOUNTAIN RIDERS 00:47:14,35 03:03:36,42 03:05:47,43 363
76. 504 GONZÁLEZ VILLALBA, GERARDO CHICHLUCAS 00:50:36,35 03:04:50,89 03:06:22,61 365
77. 293 MOLINA SOTELO, ANIBAL DE JESÚS FARMACIA LOURDES 00:47:18,15 03:11:29,25 03:11:49,27 379
78. 694 RAMIREZ CASTAÑEDA, MARCO OCTAVIO MIJOS BIKERS 00:40:40,85 03:17:12,25 03:17:31,13 384
79. 471 FIERRO TARANGO, EFREN ZORROS 00:48:45,15 03:16:37,75 03:18:02,63 386
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80. 323 ARMENDARIZ, ARTURO MOZKETEROZ TEAM 00:49:18,45 03:17:31,79 03:19:03,09 390
81. 784 FLORES AGUIRRE, JESUS MANUEL PRIMOS MTB 00:49:07,65 03:17:28,05 03:19:19,99 391
82. 397 DOMINGUEZ, GILBERTO TIGRES MTB 00:46:36,85 03:21:22,57 03:21:59,07 394
83. 40 ORTIZ FIGUEROA, EDUARDO WOOKIES 00:51:38,85 03:22:18,03 03:23:43,57 406
84. 312 SALCIDO LOPEZ, OSCAR 00:55:29,75 03:23:23,33 03:24:17,69 407
85. 428 VAZQUEZ, LUUS ALBERT CHAMPIÑONES 00:52:33,55 03:24:36,70 03:27:05,49 409
86. 897 BACA MURO, GERARDO ALBERTO MIERKOLEROS 00:53:00,15 03:30:31,11 03:30:52,03 415
87. 55 Rivera, Rene Ricardo 00:44:15,45 03:30:00,03 03:31:10,39 416
88. 207 MATA REYES, JAVIER EDUARDO TIGRES MTB 00:51:33,05 03:38:38,97 03:40:14,48 435
89. 650 SANCHEZ D´ANZORENA, ROBERTO 00:52:16,85 03:42:50,20 03:45:07,37 441
90. 440 MAJALCA PRIETO, FERNANDO BIKES &BEERS CUU 00:57:16,55 04:01:49,97 04:02:44,29 451
91. 291 VALVERDE FLORES, AUGUSTO JAVIER PROPIO 00:52:38,15 04:02:41,89 04:03:54,35 452
92. 367 GRIJALVA, ALEJANDRO 00:48:41,25 04:05:02,66 04:05:40,43 454
93. 184 AGUILAR MORALES, NAZARIO NO 01:24:37,55 04:12:28,51 04:14:24,83 458
94. 583 MARTÍNEZ MOLINA, MIGUEL ÁNGEL INDIOS RACING TEAM 00:51:40,75 04:14:29,79 04:15:27,07 459
95. 160 CRUZ PEÑA, ALEJANDRO FRIENDS 01:17:16,65 04:18:06,07 04:20:37,27 460
96. 684 Gutierrez, Antonio FARMACIA LOURDES 00:59:09,25 04:19:29,53 04:21:19,43 461

40k - 60 a 69 (M)
1. 12 FERREL ROSAS, J GUADALUPE SUNNPED 00:37:12,25 02:24:55,01 02:24:59,33 169
2. 139 Contreras, Martin 00:37:51,85 02:25:28,91 02:25:34,88 170
3. 722 SEAÑEZ SAENZ, JESUS ENRIQUE CHINCHILAWAS 00:40:14,15 02:25:29,30 02:27:15,80 177
4. 300 Fernandez, Jaime INDIVIDUAL 00:39:48,95 02:26:21,11 02:27:28,34 180
5. 557 LOYA TORRES, ARTURO MOUNTIAN RAIDERS 00:41:37,35 02:27:13,59 02:29:03,83 189
6. 682 ORTIZ AMEXQUITA, JESUS JOSE LA TRIBU 00:39:58,15 02:29:13,56 02:29:35,83 191
7. 191 GONZALEZ AHUMADA, JAIME PERROS DEL DESIERTO MTB 00:40:57,45 02:31:44,05 02:33:03,13 215
8. 837 MORONES, HORACIO FORJADOS HDE 00:41:33,85 02:37:16,83 02:38:27,27 243
9. 109 CAMARGO JIMÉNEZ, ENRIQUE PERROS DEL DESIERTO 00:45:12,15 02:41:01,28 02:42:24,67 270
10. 502 ORNELAS RAMIREZ, FRANCISCO 00:42:05,35 02:43:23,16 02:44:09,84 279
11. 44 JIMENEZ, ADRIAN MONTE’S BIKE 00:45:35,65 02:44:33,13 02:46:24,43 295
12. 72 DOMINGUEZ VILLA, ROBERTO TEWES MTB 00:46:01,35 02:51:00,59 02:52:09,33 313
13. 422 REZA RODRIGUEZ, RICARDO ENRIQUE FRIENDS CYCLING TEAM 00:43:06,85 02:53:57,08 02:54:31,47 322
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14. 11 VAZQUEZ REYES, JAIME ARTURO KORACHI 00:50:38,85 02:56:55,55 02:58:57,47 341
15. 855 ESTRADA  RAMOS, DAVID DIABLOSMX 00:46:23,05 03:01:06,90 03:01:53,38 349
16. 411 Loya, Jose BICISUR 00:44:14,75 03:02:14,93 03:02:35,71 351
17. 549 PEREZ LOZANO, SERVANDO NOVATOS FOREVER MTB 00:47:05,25 03:00:43,30 03:03:15,11 354
18. 220 Ramos Quiñones, Jose Arturo ELITE 00:49:00,65 03:01:33,46 03:04:21,58 357
19. 860 RANGEL VEGA, GERARDO MOUNTAIN RAIDERS 00:46:21,95 03:03:49,12 03:05:47,34 362
20. 610 GALLEGOS LABRADO, GONZALO 00:49:33,05 03:07:48,23 03:09:06,43 372
21. 460 CAMARILLO ACOSTA, FRANCISCO JAVIER CHICHILUCAS 00:49:36,45 03:14:01,19 03:15:34,33 383
22. 215 Arzaga, Rodolfo INDOMABLES 00:49:41,15 03:26:48,96 03:27:57,87 412
23. 303 SORIA GOMEZ, EDEN OSCAR LUIS VILLANOS 00:52:51,75 03:26:19,80 03:28:22,13 413
24. 493 RUIZ ACOSTA, JUAN MARCELINO 00:53:14,25 03:25:42,47 03:28:32,97 414
25. 261 ALVA GRACIDA, LUIS ENRIQUE PRIMOS 00:53:43,75 03:34:06,85 03:35:58,37 428
26. 235 CORTE CORONEL, RIGOBERTO CORTEBIKESHOP 00:56:25,15 03:34:13,95 03:36:40,27 429
27. 540 MENDOZA, VICTOR INDEPENDIENTE 00:55:59,25 03:40:48,41 03:41:34,71 438
28. 790 ZUÑIGA GALVAN, ALFREDO MALETONES 00:57:25,45 03:40:43,25 03:41:46,17 439

40k - 70+ (M)
1. 478 COVARRUBIAS GIL LAMA, MARTIN ROGELIO 00:47:31,75 02:57:35,38 02:58:56,80 340
2. 603 GRAMER QUIÑONEZ, ERNESTO SPORT TACOS 00:55:10,55 03:15:28,63 03:17:59,76 385
3. 609 VALLES SERRANO, EDUARDO PGR 00:53:11,25 03:37:50,76 03:40:13,64 434

40K E-Bike

EBIKE
1. 152 Seañez, Alessandro 00:26:25,05 01:48:08,69 01:48:10,69 1
2. 545 PONCE DE LEON M, ALEJANDRO LA TRIBU 00:28:53,25 01:58:12,54 01:58:22,73 2
3. 681 GUERRERO AVENDAÑO, JAVIER 00:33:17,15 01:56:45,06 01:58:38,93 3
4. 527 Echeverria, Pedro MOUNTAIN RIDERS 00:36:50,05 01:57:31,62 01:59:58,44 4
5. 456 TALAMANTES, HUGO MOUNTAIN RIDERS 00:37:25,45 02:06:00,51 02:08:12,84 5
6. 526 Echeverria, Pedro MOUNTAIN RIDERS 00:36:46,35 02:11:21,75 02:13:46,67 6
7. 265 SALMERON LUNA, JOSE TOCAYO MTB 00:34:22,75 02:18:20,59 02:18:46,51 7
8. 173 LOZANO GARCIA, ANTONIO SMYLIFE 00:42:23,35 02:32:15,27 02:34:49,29 8
9. 358 MARTINEZ R, FERNANDO ESPORTACOS 00:45:44,75 02:33:45,37 02:36:10,49 9
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Number of records: 579
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